Adjusted Segment EBITDA:
Dow Jones $ 133 $ 118  13 %
Digital Real Estate Services  130  104  25 %
Book Publishing  64  62  3 %
News Media  33  27  22 %
Other  (59)  (50)  (18) %

Adjusted Total Segment EBITDA $ 301 $ 261  15 %

For the nine months ended March 31,
2025 2024 % Change

(in millions) Better/(Worse)
Adjusted Revenues:

Dow Jones $ 1,725 $ 1,665  4 %
Digital Real Estate Services  1,338  1,210  11 %
Book Publishing  1,643  1,581  4 %
News Media  1,617  1,704  (5) %
Other  —  —  — %

Adjusted Total Revenues $ 6,323 $ 6,160  3 %

Adjusted Segment EBITDA:
Dow Jones $ 438 $ 405  8 %
Digital Real Estate Services  452  373  21 %
Book Publishing  245  212  16 %
News Media  123  101  22 %
Other  (154)  (151)  (2) %

Adjusted Total Segment EBITDA $ 1,104 $ 940  17 %

15

The following tables reconcile reported revenues and Segment EBITDA by segment to Adjusted Revenues and
Adjusted Segment EBITDA by segment for the three and nine months ended March 31, 2025 and 2024:

For the three months ended March 31, 2025

As
Reported

Impact of
Acquisitions

Impact of
Foreign

Currency
Fluctuations

Net Impact
of U.K.

Newspaper
Matters As Adjusted

(in millions)
Revenues:

Dow Jones $ 575 $ — $ 2 $ — $ 577
Digital Real Estate Services  406  (1)  14  —  419
Book Publishing  514  (12)  5  —  507
News Media  514  —  11  —  525
Other  —  —  —  —  —

Total Revenues $ 2,009 $ (13) $ 32 $ — $ 2,028

Segment EBITDA:
Dow Jones $ 132 $ 1 $ — $ — $ 133
Digital Real Estate Services  124  —  6  —  130
Book Publishing  64  —  —  —  64
News Media  33  —  —  —  33
Other  (63)  —  —  4  (59)

Total Segment EBITDA $ 290 $ 1 $ 6 $ 4 $ 301

For the three months ended March 31, 2024

As
Reported

Impact of
Acquisitions

Impact of
Foreign

Currency
Fluctuations

Net Impact
of U.K.

Newspaper
Matters As Adjusted

(in millions)
Revenues:

Dow Jones $ 544 $ — $ — $ — $ 544
Digital Real Estate Services  388  —  —  —  388
Book Publishing  506  —  —  —  506
News Media  556  —  —  —  556
Other  —  —  —  —  —

Total Revenues $ 1,994 $ — $ — $ — $ 1,994

Segment EBITDA:
Dow Jones $ 118 $ — $ — $ — $ 118
Digital Real Estate Services  104  —  —  —  104
Book Publishing  62  —  —  —  62
News Media  27  —  —  —  27
Other  (52)  —  —  2  (50)

Total Segment EBITDA $ 259 $ — $ — $ 2 $ 261

16

For the nine months ended March 31, 2025

As
Reported

Impact of
Acquisitions

Impact of
Foreign

Currency
Fluctuations

Net Impact
of U.K.

Newspaper
Matters

As
Adjusted

(in millions)
Revenues:

Dow Jones $ 1,727 $ (2) $ — $ — $ 1,725
Digital Real Estate Services  1,336  (3)  5  —  1,338
Book Publishing  1,655  (12)  —  —  1,643
News Media  1,625  —  (8)  —  1,617
Other  —  —  —  —  —

Total Revenues $ 6,343 $ (17) $ (3) $ — $ 6,323

Segment EBITDA:
Dow Jones $ 437 $ 1 $ — $ — $ 438
Digital Real Estate Services  449  1  2  —  452
Book Publishing  246  —  (1)  —  245
News Media  125  —  (2)  —  123
Other  (164)  —  —  10  (154)

Total Segment EBITDA $ 1,093 $ 2 $ (1) $ 10 $ 1,104

For the nine months ended March 31, 2024

As
Reported

Impact of
Acquisitions

Impact of
Foreign

Currency
Fluctuations

Net Impact
of U.K.

Newspaper
Matters

As
Adjusted

(in millions)
Revenues:

Dow Jones $ 1,665 $ — $ — $ — $ 1,665
Digital Real Estate Services  1,210  —  —  —  1,210
Book Publishing  1,581  —  —  —  1,581
News Media  1,704  —  —  —  1,704
Other  —  —  —  —  —

Total Revenues $ 6,160 $ — $ — $ — $ 6,160

Segment EBITDA:
Dow Jones $ 405 $ — $ — $ — $ 405
Digital Real Estate Services  373  —  —  —  373
Book Publishing  212  —  —  —  212
News Media  101  —  —  —  101
Other  (158)  —  —  7  (151)

Total Segment EBITDA $ 933 $ — $ — $ 7 $ 940

17

NOTE 3 – ADJUSTED NET INCOME (LOSS) ATTRIBUTABLE TO NEWS CORPORATION STOCKHOLDERS
AND ADJUSTED EPS

The Company uses net income (loss) attributable to News Corporation stockholders from continuing operations
and diluted earnings per share from continuing operations (“EPS”) excluding expenses related to U.K. Newspaper
Matters, litigation charges, impairment and restructuring charges and “Other, net”, net of tax, recognized by the
Company or its equity method investees, as well as the settlement of certain pre-Separation tax matters
(“adjusted net income (loss) attributable to News Corporation stockholders” and “adjusted EPS,” respectively), to